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www.HighlandHomes.ORG 
 

For informational purposes only; subject to change without notice. Refer to the full covenants and association governing docs for a complete understanding of the 

Homeowners' Association.  

 

Bradford Manor 
HOA Summary 

This summary is provided for general informational purposes and is not part of the recorded HOA 
documents nor a full list of restrictions and covenants. Refer to the full HOA governing docs for a complete 
understanding of the Homeowners' Association covenants, bylaws, and restrictions. Written approval from the 
Architectural Review Board may be required prior to making allowed changes to the property. 
 

Fences 

Materials: No limitations noted 

Height: No limitations noted 

Landscaping and Yard Use 

Trees, plants, and landscaping: No limitations noted 

Garden beds: No limitations noted 

Swing sets and sports equipment: No limitations noted 

Sheds: Not allowed 

Swimming pools: Not allowed  

Parking and Motor Vehicles 

Commercial / Work Vehicles: Allowed in garage 

Boats, RV's, ATV’s, jet skis, etc.: Allowed in garage or area designated by declarant 

Trailers: Allowed in garage or area designated by declarant 

Animals 

Number: 2 household pets  

Restrictions: No limitations noted 

Livestock: Not allowed 

Rentals 

Long term: No limitations noted 

Short term: May not be leased for less than 12 months 

 

 

See recorded HOA documents in pages that follow 















































































































 
 
 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bradford Manor 

Townhomes Assoc., 

Inc. 
 

 

Financial Statement  

January 2017 

 



           Presented by:

           Melrose Management Partnership

           Without Audit or Review

ASSETS

 1045   BB&T Operating Account         25,920.89          25,920.89

 1046   Due To Reserve         (6,603.00)         (6,603.00)

 1080   BB&T Reserve Account       271,698.52         271,698.52

 1081   Inter-Fund Transfer         6,603.00           6,603.00

 1083   Alliance Reserve Account        20,037.20          20,037.20

 1210   A/R - Maintenance Assessments         17,069.05          17,069.05

 1215   Allowance for Doubtful Accts         (4,964.37)         (4,964.37)

 1710   Deposits - Electricity          1,845.05           1,845.05

 1830   Prepaid Insurance          2,402.41           2,402.41

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  TOTAL ASSETS         35,670.03       298,338.72              .00         334,008.75

  ===============  ===============  ===============    ===============

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

           CURRENT LIABILITIES:

 2010   Accounts Payable          7,158.29           7,158.29

 2023   Insurance Loan          2,003.86           2,003.86

 2040   Fees Received In Advance          5,952.76           5,952.76

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  Subtotal Current Liab.         15,114.91              .00              .00          15,114.91

           RESERVES:

 3108   Reserve - Entry Gates         4,568.95           4,568.95

 3109   Deposit - Entry Gates            89.89              89.89

 3120   Reserve - General        84,970.90          84,970.90

 3140   Reserves - Painting        81,260.59          81,260.59

 3141   Deposit - Painting           876.43             876.43

 3160   Reserves - Rec. Facilities         8,507.51           8,507.51

 3161   Deposit - Rec. Facilities           177.02             177.02

 3164   Reserves - Roof        82,644.39          82,644.39

 3165   Deposit - Roof         1,459.87           1,459.87

 3180   Reserve - Streets        15,002.33          15,002.33

 3181   Deposit - Streets           336.34             336.34

 3188   Reserve - Walls        18,056.93          18,056.93

 3189   Deposit - Walls           361.95             361.95

 3196   Reserve- Unallocated Interest            25.62              25.62

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  Subtotal Reserves               .00       298,338.72              .00         298,338.72
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Balance Sheet

As of 01/31/17

Account Description Operating Reserves Other Totals



           EQUITY:

 3300   Fund Balance - Unrestricted         41,164.61          41,164.61

 3370   Funds Transfer        (30,659.00)        (30,659.00)

 3500   Contributed Capital Restricted         12,542.87          12,542.87

  Current Year Net Income/(Loss)         (2,493.36)             .00             .00         (2,493.36)

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  Subtotal Equity         20,555.12              .00              .00          20,555.12

  TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY         35,670.03       298,338.72              .00         334,008.75

  ===============  ===============  ===============    ===============
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Balance Sheet

As of 01/31/17

Account Description Operating Reserves Other Totals



INCOME:

     14,568.45      27,570.40     (13,001.95)  04110     Assessment                       14,568.45      27,570.40     (13,001.95)     330,844.80

      3,301.50       6,248.00      (2,946.50)  04113     Reserve Assessments               3,301.50       6,248.00      (2,946.50)      74,976.00

           .57            .00            .57  04210     Interest - Checking                    .57            .00            .57            .00

         25.62            .00          25.62  04270     Interest - Reserves                  25.62            .00          25.62            .00

     (3,301.50)      (6,248.00)       2,946.50  04701     Reserve Assessments              (3,301.50)      (6,248.00)       2,946.50     (74,976.00)

        (25.62)            .00         (25.62)  04702     Reserve Fund Interest               (25.62)            .00         (25.62)            .00

______________ ______________ ______________                                        ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     14,569.02      27,570.40     (13,001.38)            Subtotal Income                  14,569.02      27,570.40     (13,001.38)     330,844.80

 

 

EXPENSES

 

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

           .00         191.67         191.67  05200     Building Fire Alarm & Exting            .00         191.67         191.67       2,300.00

           .00       2,137.82       2,137.82  05300     Building Maintenance                   .00       2,137.82       2,137.82      25,653.81

______________ ______________ ______________                                        ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

           .00       2,329.49       2,329.49                 BUILDING MAINTENANCE              .00       2,329.49       2,329.49      27,953.81

 

GROUND MAINTENANCE

           .00         250.00         250.00  06200     Contingency                            .00         250.00         250.00       3,000.00

        771.32         833.33          62.01  06450     Irrigation Repairs & Maint          771.32         833.33          62.01      10,000.00

      3,990.80       3,980.00         (10.80)  06545     Landscape Maint. - Contract       3,990.80       3,980.00         (10.80)      47,760.00

         75.00       1,250.00       1,175.00  06560     Landscape Replacement                75.00       1,250.00       1,175.00      15,000.00

           .00         750.00         750.00  06670     Pressure Washing                       .00         750.00         750.00       9,000.00

______________ ______________ ______________                                        ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

      4,837.12       7,063.33       2,226.21                 GROUND MAINTENANCE           4,837.12       7,063.33       2,226.21      84,760.00

 

GATES

        150.00         150.00            .00  07130     Gate Database Management            150.00         150.00            .00       1,800.00

        325.00       1,083.33         758.33  07145     Gate Repair                         325.00       1,083.33         758.33      13,000.00

        130.96         125.00          (5.96)  07150     Gate Telephone                      130.96         125.00          (5.96)       1,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________                                        ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

        605.96       1,358.33         752.37                 GATES                          605.96       1,358.33         752.37      16,300.00

 

AMENITIES

        480.00         541.67          61.67  07225     Amenity Maintenance Repair          480.00         541.67          61.67       6,500.00

      1,460.00         333.33      (1,126.67)  07251     Cabana Cleaning & Supplies        1,460.00         333.33      (1,126.67)       4,000.00

           .00       1,077.92       1,077.92  07348     Pest Control                           .00       1,077.92       1,077.92      12,935.00

        335.00         500.00         165.00  07370     Pool Contract Service               335.00         500.00         165.00       6,000.00

           .00         350.00         350.00  07371     Pool Repairs                           .00         350.00         350.00       4,200.00

           .00         214.00         214.00  07376     Pool Monitoring                        .00         214.00         214.00       2,568.00

           .00          45.83          45.83  07377     Pool Permit                            .00          45.83          45.83         550.00

           .00         100.00         100.00  07378     Pool Supplies                          .00         100.00         100.00       1,200.00

______________ ______________ ______________                                        ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________
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Income/Expense Statement

Period: 01/01/17 to 01/31/17

Current Period Year-To-Date Yearly

Actual Budget Variance Account Description Actual Budget Variance Budget



      2,275.00       3,162.75         887.75                 AMENITIES                    2,275.00       3,162.75         887.75      37,953.00

 

UTILITIES

      4,469.09       7,114.75       2,645.66  07610     Cable Service                     4,469.09       7,114.75       2,645.66      85,377.00

        757.19         525.67        (231.52)  07620     Electricity - General               757.19         525.67        (231.52)       6,308.00

        205.11         666.67         461.56  07625     Electricity - Streetlights          205.11         666.67         461.56       8,000.00

         52.46         375.00         322.54  07660     Trash Service                        52.46         375.00         322.54       4,500.00

        123.70         350.00         226.30  07690     Water/Sewer                         123.70         350.00         226.30       4,200.00

______________ ______________ ______________                                        ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

      5,607.55       9,032.09       3,424.54                 UTILITIES                    5,607.55       9,032.09       3,424.54     108,385.00

 

MGMT & ADMINISTRATIVE

        916.98         183.33        (733.65)  08020     Bank Charges                        916.98         183.33        (733.65)       2,200.00

           .00           5.10           5.10  08030     Corporate Annual Report                .00           5.10           5.10          61.25

           .00         333.33         333.33  08040     CPA Services                           .00         333.33         333.33       4,000.00

        397.19         820.83         423.64  08400     Insurance D & O and Liabilit         397.19         820.83         423.64       9,850.00

        675.00         300.00        (375.00)  08480     Legal Expense                       675.00         300.00        (375.00)       3,600.00

      1,242.48       2,239.78         997.30  08560     Management Fees                   1,242.48       2,239.78         997.30      26,877.31

        505.10         296.51        (208.59)  08600     Misc. Administrative Expense         505.10         296.51        (208.59)       3,558.15

           .00         345.53         345.53  08970     Uncollectable/Bad Debt                 .00         345.53         345.53       4,146.28

           .00         100.00         100.00  08980     Websites                               .00         100.00         100.00       1,200.00

______________ ______________ ______________                                        ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

      3,736.75       4,624.41         887.66                 MGMT & ADMINISTRATIVE        3,736.75       4,624.41         887.66      55,492.99

 

     17,062.38      27,570.40      10,508.02            TOTAL EXPENSES                   17,062.38      27,570.40      10,508.02     330,844.80

 

     (2,493.36)            .00      (2,493.36)            Current Year Net  Income/(los      (2,493.36)            .00      (2,493.36)            .00

============== ============== ==============                                        ============== ============== ============== ==============
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Income/Expense Statement

Period: 01/01/17 to 01/31/17

Current Period Year-To-Date Yearly

Actual Budget Variance Account Description Actual Budget Variance Budget



INCOME:

Assessment                  14568       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0     14568

Reserve Assessments          3302       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      3302

Interest - Checking             1       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0         1

Interest - Reserves            26       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0        26

Reserve Assessments          3302-       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      3302-

Reserve Fund Interest          26-       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0        26-

                          ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________  _________

Subtotal Income             14569       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0     14569

 

 

EXPENSES

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

                          ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________  _________

     BUILDING MAINTENANCE       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0         0

 

GROUND MAINTENANCE

Irrigation Repairs & Main     771       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       771

Landscape Maint. - Contra    3991       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      3991

Landscape Replacement          75       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0        75

                          ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________  _________

     GROUND MAINTENANCE      4837       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      4837

 

GATES

Gate Database Management      150       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       150

Gate Repair                   325       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       325

Gate Telephone                131       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       131

                          ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________  _________

     GATES                    606       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       606

 

AMENITIES

Amenity Maintenance Repai     480       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       480

Cabana Cleaning & Supplie    1460       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      1460

Pool Contract Service         335       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       335

                          ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________  _________

     AMENITIES               2275       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      2275

 

UTILITIES

Cable Service                4469       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      4469

Electricity - General         757       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       757

Electricity - Streetlight     205       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       205
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Income/Expense Statement

Actual spreadsheet  Start date: 01/01/17   Cutoff date: 01/31/17
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Trash Service                  52       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0        52

Water/Sewer                   124       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       124

                          ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________  _________

     UTILITIES               5608       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      5608

 

MGMT & ADMINISTRATIVE

Bank Charges                  917       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       917

Insurance D & O and Liabi     397       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       397

Legal Expense                 675       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       675

Management Fees              1242       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      1242

Misc. Administrative Expe     505       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       505

                          ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________ ________  _________

     MGMT & ADMINISTRATIV    3737       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      3737

 

TOTAL EXPENSES              17062       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0     17062

 

CURRENT YEAR NET INCOME/(    2493-       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0      2493-

                          ================================================================================================  =========
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Income/Expense Statement

Actual spreadsheet  Start date: 01/01/17   Cutoff date: 01/31/17

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Total



1406GD             93              Ronnique Major-Hundley                    0.00      192.15      192.15    10939.20      11323.50

1185GD             140             Daniel E. Barney                          0.00      192.15      192.15     1385.05       1769.35

1153GD             148             Michael W Robeson                         0.00      192.15      232.15      768.60       1192.90

1410GD             94              Ingrid Leon                               0.00      192.15      192.15      329.35        713.65

1170GD             34              William Jeffrey Langen                    0.00      192.15      192.15      192.15        576.45

1129GD             154             Bartlomiej Mlotkowski                     0.00      384.30        0.00        0.00        384.30

1526GD             122             Eugenia Young Lee                         0.00      192.15      121.15       71.00        384.30

1142GD             27              Rebecca & Martin Alvarez                  0.00      192.15        0.00        0.00        192.15

1145GD             150             Christine Aust                            0.00      192.15        0.00        0.00        192.15

1518GD             120             Edmundo D Lacayo                          0.00      121.15       35.50       35.50        192.15

1126GD             23              Joan Foster                               0.00      168.75        0.00        0.00        168.75

1430GD             99              Andrew Hard                               0.00      128.10        0.00        0.00        128.10

1362GD             82              Ion & Susan Chiang-Furtuna                0.00       35.50        4.50        0.00         40.00

1150GD             29              Jennifer S. Carvalho                      0.00        1.75        0.00        0.00          1.75

1370GD             84              Odalys Sierra                             0.00        1.70        0.00        0.00          1.70

1157GD             147             Hermann R. Ballesteros                  192.15-        0.00        0.00        0.00        192.15-

                                                                      ___________  ___________  ___________  ___________  ____________

                                                            TOTAL:         192.15-     2378.45     1161.90    13720.85      17069.05

 

DATE:  2/27/17 TIME: 12:26 PM Bradford Manor Townhomes Association, Inc.    Page: 1

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Jan. 31, 2017
ACCOUNT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

ACCOUNT # UNIT # NAME/ADDRESS CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL



 

 

 

R E P O R T    S U M M A R Y

 

CODE  N/A   DESCRIPTION      ACCOUNT #       CURRENT        OVER  30        OVER  60        OVER  90            TOTAL

____  ____   _______________   _________   ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

 A1         ASSESSMENT        1210           156.65-        1650.35         868.90       10315.01        12677.61

 C1         RESERVE           1210            35.50-         535.95         253.00        3365.84         4119.29

 03         Admin. Fees       1210             0.00           0.00          40.00          40.00           80.00

 11         Transfer Fee      1210             0.00          42.15           0.00           0.00           42.15

 12         Estoppel Fee      1210             0.00         150.00           0.00           0.00          150.00

                                         ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

                           GRAND TOTAL:      192.15-        2378.45        1161.90       13720.85        17069.05

 

 

 

 

                                         ACCOUNT    ACCOUNT                    DELINQUENCY

                                         NUMBER     DESCRIPTION                   AMOUNT

                                         __________ ____________________________ ___________

                                         01210      A/R - Maintenance Assessmen    17069.05

                                                                             -------------

                                                   T O T A L                      $17069.05
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AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Jan. 31, 2017
ACCOUNT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

ACCOUNT # UNIT # NAME/ADDRESS CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL



CURRENT OWNERS

Dottie Rutledge         17       1102GD PP      192.15

1102 Grantham Drive

Lori Jakanski         19       1110GD PP      192.12

1110 Grantham Drive

Duane & Karen Heishman         21       1118GD PP      192.15

1118 Grantham Drive

Deborah Anzelone        156       1121GD PP       99.45

1121 Grantham Drive

Joan Foster         23       1126GD PP       24.20 DB

1126 Grantham Drive

Nau Portillo-Hernandez         25       1134GD PP      192.15

1134 Grantham Drive

Elliot Battin Hamby         26       1138GD PP      183.00

1138 Grantham Drive

James & Patricia Devno         28       1146GD PP      960.75

1146 Grantham Drive

Alexander & Marya Prazdnik        149       1149GD PP      192.15

1149 Grantham Drive

Rachel Melanson        146       1161GD PP      371.90

1161 Grantham Drive

Mario Chenard& Levesque         33       1166GD PP        0.03

1166 Grantham Drive

Susan B. Love        144       1169GD PP      192.15

1169 Grantham Drive

Carlos Fernando Chisco        143       1173GD PP      576.45

1173 Grantham Drive

DATE:  2/27/17 TIME: 12:26 PM Bradford Manor Townhomes Association, Inc.    Page: 1

PREPAYS AS OF Jan. 31, 2017
Account Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID
ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



Tomasz & Katarzyna Sarosiek         36       1178GD PP      192.15

1178 Grantham Drive

Francisco A. Ramirez         37       1182GD PP      192.15

1182 Grantham Drive

Adjasa, LLC        139       1189GD PP        0.62

1189 Grantham Drive

Andre & Cathleen Mai         76       1338GD PP      375.15

1338 Grantham Drive

Angelina R. Leve         79       1350GD PP      183.00

1350 Grantham Drive

Alaga & Muhamed Begovic         89       1390GD PP      384.30

1390 Grantham Drive

Brian Murphy & Kimberly Giang         90       1394GD PP      192.15

1394 Grantham Drive

Reina Genis         92       1402GD PP       29.95

1402 Grantham Drive

Amanda Struino        100       1434GD PP      192.15

1434 Grantham Drive

Christopher L Dudley        102       1442GD PP        1.70

1442 Grantham Drive

Peter & Beth Miedema        105       1454GD PP       10.00

1454 Grantham Drive

Tonya Roney        108       1466GD PP      208.65

1466 Grantham Drive

George S & Kristen M Faris        110       1474GD PP      250.00

1474 Grantham Drive

Bruce Ko & Bok Kim        111       1478GD PP        2.84

DATE:  2/27/17 TIME: 12:26 PM Bradford Manor Townhomes Association, Inc.    Page: 2

PREPAYS AS OF Jan. 31, 2017
Account Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID
ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



1478 Grantham Drive

Joseph Mclaren        112       1482GD PP        1.05

1482 Grantham Drive

Phyllis Newburg        113       1486GD PP       25.80

1486 Grantham Drive

Danny Grise        119       1514GD PP      207.85

1514 Grantham Drive

Joseph Racina        121       1522GD PP      183.00

1522 Grantham Drive

 =============

               TOTAL HOMES:         31 TOTAL PREPAYS       5,952.76

TOTAL DISTR: PP       5,952.76

DATE:  2/27/17 TIME: 12:26 PM Bradford Manor Townhomes Association, Inc.    Page: 3

PREPAYS AS OF Jan. 31, 2017
Account Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID
ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



COMC   COMCAST COMMUNICATIONS            2381   417518-02-8      15515 417518-02 8          01/31/17    4353.69

                                         2382   425245019        15515-425245-01-9          01/31/17     115.40

                                                                                       Total:         4,469.09

 

FPL    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY     2384   29341            47402-29341                01/31/17     119.20

 

NEW    NEW PERFECT SERVICES, INC.        2388   22110            OCT 16 SERVICE             01/31/17     240.00

                                         2389   22537            NOV 16 SERVICE             01/31/17     240.00

                                         2390   22538            DEC 16 SERVICE             01/31/17     300.00

                                         2391   22539            JAN COMMON AREAS           01/31/17     240.00

                                                                                       Total:         1,020.00

 

UNIQUE UNIQUE GARDENS, LLC               2383   2017014          AMENITY MAINTENANCE/TRASH  01/31/17     875.00

 

WIL    DAVID W WILCOX                    2386   091116           FOSTER VS BMT              01/31/17     675.00

 

 

 

                                                                                   Grand total:       7,158.29

Date 02/27/17  Time:12:26:55 Bradford Manor Townhomes Association, Inc. Report #8473   Page: 1

A / P   O P E N   I T E M   D E T A I L

Starting vendor: "First"                    Ending vendor: "Last"
Cut off date: 01/31/17

Vendor Vchr # Invoice Reference Date Amount



 

    Cash account #:  1045              BB&T Operating Account

 

 1/03/17      1883     GREEN    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGMT INC           4,462.12       JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

 1/03/17      1884     GREEN    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGMT INC             300.00       JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

 1/03/17      1885     WAS      WASTE MANAGEMENT                           52.46       JAN 047-0280570-0487-2

 1/03/17      1886     MMPSHP   MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNERSHIP           1,392.48       MANAGEMENT FEES

 1/06/17      1887     MMPSHP   MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNERSHIP             250.00       A/P TRANSFER

 1/11/17      1888     GREENS   GREENSPOON MARDER                         231.00       44415.0001-FOSTER

 1/11/17      1889     GREENS   GREENSPOON MARDER                       2,444.24       44415.0001-FOSTER

 1/12/17      1890     SARASO   SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITI             123.70       JAN 357183-558274

 1/13/17      1891     ACTION   ACTION SECURITY                           325.00       JAN MAINTENANCE

 1/13/17      1892     MMPSHP   MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNERSHIP           1,422.08       REIMBURSABLE FEES

 1/16/17      1893     ACTION   ACTION SECURITY                         1,655.00       GATE CLICKERS

 1/16/17      1894     ACTION   ACTION SECURITY                           305.00       GATE REPAIRS

 1/16/17      1895     FPL      FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY             205.11       JAN 023498-13051

 1/16/17      1896     FPL      FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY              68.47       DEC 47402-29341

 1/16/17      1897     FPL      FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY              31.34       DEC 71238-58347

 1/16/17      1898     FPL      FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY             633.18       89829-28502

 1/16/17      1899     HOM      HOME TEAM PEST DEFENSE                    163.24       PEST CONTROL SERVIC

 1/16/17      1900     POOL     POOL PRO WEST COAST INC                   335.00       JAN POOL SERVICE

 1/16/17      1901     USPREM   US PREMIUM FINANCE                        438.55       205-160819-259061

 1/18/17      1902     VER      FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS                   130.96       841-351-8373-121307-5

 1/20/17      1903     FPL      FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY              64.81       AUG 47402-29341

 1/25/17      1904     MMPSHP   MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNERSHIP             250.00       A/P TRANSFER

 1/31/17      1905     UNIQUE   UNIQUE GARDENS, LLC                       120.00       DOG AREA CLEAN UP

 

                                                      Totals:          15,403.74
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C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  1/01/17      Cash account #: "All"
Ending Check Date:  1/31/17

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



 1041     Cash At Turn Over                         .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 1042     Cash At Turn Over                         .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 1045     BB&T Operating Account              23,380.98      17,943.65      15,403.74       2,539.91      25,920.89

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/03/17    AP8305    1883          4,462.12    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGM   JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

          01/03/17    AP8305    1884            300.00    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGM   JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

          01/03/17    AP8305    1885             52.46    WASTE MANAGEMENT            JAN 047-0280570-0487-2

          01/03/17    AP8307    1886          1,392.48    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   MANAGEMENT FEES

          01/03/17    AR0000    AR04          5,380.20    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/04/17    AR0000    AR04            576.80    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/05/17    AR0000    AR04            577.31    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/05/17    AR0000    AR04            198.00    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/05/17    AR0740    AR-740          577.30    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/06/17    AP8310    1887            250.00    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   A/P TRANSFER

          01/09/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/09/17    AR0741    AR-741          192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/11/17    AP8316    1888            231.00    GREENSPOON MARDER           44415.0001-FOSTER

          01/11/17    AP8316    1889          2,444.24    GREENSPOON MARDER           44415.0001-FOSTER

          01/11/17    AR0000    AR04            192.50    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/11/17    AR0742    AR-742          192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/11/17    AR0743    AR-743          150.00    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/12/17    AP8322    1890            123.70    SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC UT   JAN 357183-558274

          01/12/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/12/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/13/17    AP8325    1891            325.00    ACTION SECURITY             JAN MAINTENANCE

          01/13/17    AP8327    1892          1,422.08    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   REIMBURSABLE FEES

          01/13/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/16/17    AP8331    1893          1,655.00    ACTION SECURITY             GATE CLICKERS

          01/16/17    AP8331    1894            305.00    ACTION SECURITY             GATE REPAIRS

          01/16/17    AP8331    1895            205.11    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   JAN 023498-13051

          01/16/17    AP8331    1896             68.47    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   DEC 47402-29341

          01/16/17    AP8331    1897             31.34    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   DEC 71238-58347

          01/16/17    AP8331    1898            633.18    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   89829-28502

          01/16/17    AP8331    1899            163.24    HOME TEAM PEST DEFENSE      PEST CONTROL SERVIC

          01/16/17    AP8331    1900            335.00    POOL PRO WEST COAST INC     JAN POOL SERVICE

          01/16/17    AP8331    1901            438.55    US PREMIUM FINANCE          205-160819-259061

          01/17/17    AR0000    AR04            768.60    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/18/17    AP8345    1902            130.96    FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS     841-351-8373-121307-5

          01/18/17    AR0000    AR04          1,345.05    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/19/17    AR0000    AR04            384.30    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/19/17    AR0744    AR-744          192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/20/17    AP8352    1903             64.81    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   AUG 47402-29341

          01/20/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/23/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/24/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 01/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   01/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



          01/25/17    AP8356    1904            250.00    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   A/P TRANSFER

          01/25/17    AR0000    AR04          2,305.80    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/25/17    AR0000    AR04            384.32    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/26/17    AR0000    AR04            384.30    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/26/17    AR0745    AR-745          492.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/30/17    AR0000    AR04          1,537.20    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/31/17    AP8400    1905            120.00    UNIQUE GARDENS, LLC         DOG AREA CLEAN UP

          01/31/17    AR0000    AR04            191.30    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/31/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/31/17    AR0746    AR-746          192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/31/17    CR0000    ADJUST             .57    Jan Interest

 

 1046     Due To Reserve                       3,301.50CR            .00       3,301.50       3,301.50CR       6,603.00CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    RJ0015    RECORD        3,301.50    Reserve Funding Transfer

 

 1047     Due From Operating                        .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 1080     BB&T Reserve Account               271,675.45          23.07            .00          23.07     271,698.52

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    RJ0001     MONTHLY          23.07    RESERVE INTEREST

 

 1081     Inter-Fund Transfer                  3,301.50       3,301.50            .00       3,301.50       6,603.00

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    RJ0015    RECORD        3,301.50    Reserve Funding Transfer

 

 1083     Alliance Reserve Account            20,034.65           2.55            .00           2.55      20,037.20

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    RJ0019    INTEREST           2.55    Alliance Reserve Interest

 

 1111     Suspense Account                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 1210     A/R - Maintenance Assessments       15,619.25      18,119.95      16,670.15       1,449.80      17,069.05

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    AR0000    AR01         17,869.95    Apply Assmt/Opt Charges

          01/01/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/01/17    AR0000    AR08          3,740.83    Prepaid Application

          01/03/17    AR0000    AR04          5,005.05    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/04/17    AR0000    AR04            517.90    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/05/17    AR0000    AR04            547.33    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/05/17    AR0000    AR04             98.55    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/05/17    AR0740    AR-740          575.60    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/09/17    AR0000    AR04            182.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/09/17    AR0741    AR-741          192.15    Owner Cash Receipts
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 01/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   01/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



          01/11/17    AR0000    AR06            150.00    Owner Expense Adjust.

          01/11/17    AR0742    AR-742          192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/11/17    AR0743    AR-743          150.00    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/12/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/12/17    AR0000    AR06            100.00    Owner Expense Adjust.

          01/13/17    AR0000    AR04              9.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/17/17    AR0000    AR04            384.33    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/18/17    AR0000    AR04          1,342.21    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/19/17    AR0000    AR04            384.30    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/20/17    AR0000    AR04            166.35    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/23/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/24/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/25/17    AR0000    AR04            969.90    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/25/17    AR0000    AR04            191.55    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/26/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/26/17    AR0745    AR-745          292.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/30/17    AR0000    AR04            384.30    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/31/17    AR0000    AR04            191.30    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/31/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

 

 1215     Allowance for Doubtful Accts         4,964.37CR            .00            .00            .00       4,964.37CR

 

 1216     Due From Developer                        .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 1217     A/R - Florida Power & Light               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 1240     A/R - Other                               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 1255     A/R - Insurance                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 1710     Deposits - Electricity               1,750.05          95.00            .00          95.00       1,845.05

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    AP0003    VH2384           95.00    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   47402-29341

 

 1810     Accruals                                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 1820     Prepaid - Other                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 1830     Prepaid Insurance                    2,799.60            .00         397.19         397.19CR       2,402.41

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0002     AUG2017          81.77    COMMUNITY INSUR

          01/01/17    RJ0002     AUG2017         315.42    COMMUNITY INSUR

 

 2010     Accounts Payable                     5,113.29CR      15,403.74      17,448.74       2,045.00CR       7,158.29CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/03/17    AP0005    VH2351        1,392.48    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   MANAGEMENT FEES
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 01/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   01/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



          01/03/17    AP0026    VH2348           52.46    WASTE MANAGEMENT            JAN 047-0280570-0487-2

          01/03/17    AP0066    VH2349        4,462.12    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGM   JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

          01/03/17    AP0071    VH2350          300.00    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGM   JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

          01/03/17    AP8305    1883          4,462.12    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGM   JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

          01/03/17    AP8305    1884            300.00    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGM   JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

          01/03/17    AP8305    1885             52.46    WASTE MANAGEMENT            JAN 047-0280570-0487-2

          01/03/17    AP8307    1886          1,392.48    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   MANAGEMENT FEES

          01/06/17    AP8310    1887            250.00    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   A/P TRANSFER

          01/11/17    AP8316    1888            231.00    GREENSPOON MARDER           44415.0001-FOSTER

          01/11/17    AP8316    1889          2,444.24    GREENSPOON MARDER           44415.0001-FOSTER

          01/12/17    AP0014    VH2355          123.70    SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC UT   JAN 357183-558274

          01/12/17    AP8322    1890            123.70    SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC UT   JAN 357183-558274

          01/13/17    AP0020    VH2357        1,422.08    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   REIMBURSABLE FEES

          01/13/17    AP0070    VH2356          325.00    ACTION SECURITY             JAN MAINTENANCE

          01/13/17    AP8325    1891            325.00    ACTION SECURITY             JAN MAINTENANCE

          01/13/17    AP8327    1892          1,422.08    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   REIMBURSABLE FEES

          01/16/17    AP0001    VH2359          205.11    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   JAN 023498-13051

          01/16/17    AP0003    VH2360           68.47    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   DEC 47402-29341

          01/16/17    AP0046    VH2361          438.55    US PREMIUM FINANCE          205-160819-259061

          01/16/17    AP0067    VH2362          335.00    POOL PRO WEST COAST INC     JAN POOL SERVICE

          01/16/17    AP0072    VH2363           31.34    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   DEC 71238-58347

          01/16/17    AP0073    VH2364          633.18    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   89829-28502

          01/16/17    AP8331    1893          1,655.00    ACTION SECURITY             GATE CLICKERS

          01/16/17    AP8331    1894            305.00    ACTION SECURITY             GATE REPAIRS

          01/16/17    AP8331    1895            205.11    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   JAN 023498-13051

          01/16/17    AP8331    1896             68.47    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   DEC 47402-29341

          01/16/17    AP8331    1897             31.34    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   DEC 71238-58347

          01/16/17    AP8331    1898            633.18    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   89829-28502

          01/16/17    AP8331    1899            163.24    HOME TEAM PEST DEFENSE      PEST CONTROL SERVIC

          01/16/17    AP8331    1900            335.00    POOL PRO WEST COAST INC     JAN POOL SERVICE

          01/16/17    AP8331    1901            438.55    US PREMIUM FINANCE          205-160819-259061

          01/18/17    AP0007    VH2367          130.96    FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS     841-351-8373-121307-5

          01/18/17    AP8345    1902            130.96    FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS     841-351-8373-121307-5

          01/20/17    AP8352    1903             64.81    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   AUG 47402-29341

          01/25/17    AP0006    VH2369          250.00    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   A/P TRANSFER

          01/25/17    AP8356    1904            250.00    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   A/P TRANSFER

          01/25/17    AP8399    VH2370          120.00    UNIQUE GARDENS, LLC         DOG AREA CLEAN UP

          01/31/17    AP0003    VH2384          119.20    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   47402-29341

          01/31/17    AP0012    VH2391          240.00    NEW PERFECT SERVICES, INC   JAN COMMON AREAS

          01/31/17    AP0023    VH2381        4,353.69    COMCAST COMMUNICATIONS      15515 417518-02 8

          01/31/17    AP0025    VH2382          115.40    COMCAST COMMUNICATIONS      15515-425245-01-9

          01/31/17    AP8400    1905            120.00    UNIQUE GARDENS, LLC         DOG AREA CLEAN UP

          01/31/17    AP8417    VH2383          875.00    UNIQUE GARDENS, LLC         AMENITY MAINTENANCE/TRASH

          01/31/17    AP8432    VH2386          675.00    DAVID W WILCOX              FOSTER VS BMT

          01/31/17    AP8443    VH2388          240.00    NEW PERFECT SERVICES, INC   OCT 16 SERVICE

          01/31/17    AP8443    VH2389          240.00    NEW PERFECT SERVICES, INC   NOV 16 SERVICE

          01/31/17    AP8443    VH2390          300.00    NEW PERFECT SERVICES, INC   DEC 16 SERVICE

 

 2011     A/P Transfer Fees                         .00         250.00         250.00            .00            .00

Date 02/27/17  Time:12:26:59 Bradford Manor Townhomes Association, Inc. Report #8475   Page: 4

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 01/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   01/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/11/17    AR0000    AR06            150.00    Owner Expense Adjust.

          01/12/17    AR0000    AR06            100.00    Owner Expense Adjust.

          01/25/17    AP0006    VH2369          250.00    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   A/P TRANSFER

 

 2014     A/P - Reserves                            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 2020     Accrued Expense                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 2023     Insurance Loan                       2,442.41CR         438.55            .00         438.55       2,003.86CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/16/17    AP0046    VH2361          438.55    US PREMIUM FINANCE          205-160819-259061

 

 2040     Fees Received In Advance             4,679.83CR       3,740.83       5,013.76       1,272.93CR       5,952.76CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    AR0000    AR08          3,740.83    Prepaid Application

          01/03/17    AR0000    AR04            375.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/04/17    AR0000    AR04             58.90    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/05/17    AR0000    AR04             29.98    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/05/17    AR0000    AR04             99.45    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/05/17    AR0740    AR-740            1.70    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/09/17    AR0000    AR04             10.00    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/11/17    AR0000    AR04            192.50    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/12/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/13/17    AR0000    AR04            183.00    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/17/17    AR0000    AR04            384.27    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/18/17    AR0000    AR04              2.84    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/19/17    AR0744    AR-744          192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/20/17    AR0000    AR04             25.80    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/25/17    AR0000    AR04          1,335.90    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/25/17    AR0000    AR04            192.77    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/26/17    AR0000    AR04            192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/26/17    AR0745    AR-745          200.00    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/30/17    AR0000    AR04          1,152.90    Owner Cash Receipts

          01/31/17    AR0746    AR-746          192.15    Owner Cash Receipts

 

 3108     Reserve - Entry Gates                2,954.06CR            .00       1,614.89       1,614.89CR       4,568.95CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR         1,600.39    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/01/17    RJ0020    ANNUAL           14.50    EOY Reserve Int Roll Up

 

 3109     Deposit - Entry Gates                1,600.39CR       1,600.39          89.89       1,510.50          89.89CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR         1,600.39    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 01/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   01/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



          01/31/17    RJ0015    RECORD           89.89    Reserve Funding Transfer

 

 3120     Reserve - General                   84,970.90CR            .00            .00            .00      84,970.90CR

 

 3121     Deposit to Reserve - General              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 3122     Spent From Reserve - General              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 3140     Reserves - Painting                 67,746.59CR            .00      13,514.00      13,514.00CR      81,260.59CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR        13,392.73    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/01/17    RJ0020    ANNUAL          121.27    EOY Reserve Int Roll Up

 

 3141     Deposit - Painting                  13,392.73CR      13,392.73         876.43      12,516.30         876.43CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR        13,392.73    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/31/17    RJ0015    RECORD          876.43    Reserve Funding Transfer

 

 3160     Reserves - Rec. Facilities           6,462.87CR            .00       2,044.64       2,044.64CR       8,507.51CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR         2,026.29    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/01/17    RJ0020    ANNUAL           18.35    EOY Reserve Int Roll Up

 

 3161     Deposit - Rec. Facilities            2,026.29CR       2,026.29         177.02       1,849.27         177.02CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR         2,026.29    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/31/17    RJ0015    RECORD          177.02    Reserve Funding Transfer

 

 3164     Reserves - Roof                     70,272.97CR            .00      12,371.42      12,371.42CR      82,644.39CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR        12,260.40    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/01/17    RJ0020    ANNUAL          111.02    EOY Reserve Int Roll Up

 

 3165     Deposit - Roof                      12,260.40CR      12,260.40       1,459.87      10,800.53       1,459.87CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR        12,260.40    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/31/17    RJ0015    RECORD        1,459.87    Reserve Funding Transfer

 

 3166     Spent From Reserves - Roofs               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 3180     Reserve - Streets                   11,223.10CR            .00       3,779.23       3,779.23CR      15,002.33CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
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          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR         3,745.32    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/01/17    RJ0020    ANNUAL           33.91    EOY Reserve Int Roll Up

 

 3181     Deposit - Streets                    3,745.32CR       3,745.32         336.34       3,408.98         336.34CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR         3,745.32    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/31/17    RJ0015    RECORD          336.34    Reserve Funding Transfer

 

 3182     Spent From Reserve - Streets              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

 

 3188     Reserve - Walls                     11,404.36CR            .00       6,652.57       6,652.57CR      18,056.93CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR         6,592.87    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/01/17    RJ0020    ANNUAL           59.70    EOY Reserve Int Roll Up

 

 3189     Deposit - Walls                      6,592.87CR       6,592.87         361.95       6,230.92         361.95CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0004    RECUR         6,592.87    EOY RESERVE ROLL UP

          01/31/17    RJ0015    RECORD          361.95    Reserve Funding Transfer

 

 3196     Reserve- Unallocated Interest          358.75CR         358.75          25.62         333.13          25.62CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0020    ANNUAL          358.75    EOY Reserve Int Roll Up

          01/31/17    RJ0001     MONTHLY          23.07    RESERVE INTEREST

          01/31/17    RJ0019    INTEREST           2.55    Alliance Reserve Interest

 

 3300     Fund Balance - Unrestricted         41,164.61CR            .00            .00            .00      41,164.61CR

 

 3370     Funds Transfer                      30,659.00            .00            .00            .00      30,659.00

 

 3500     Contributed Capital Restricted       12,542.87CR            .00            .00            .00      12,542.87CR

 

 4110     Assessment                                .00            .00      14,568.45      14,568.45CR      14,568.45CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    AR0000    AR01         14,568.45    Apply Assmt/Opt Charges

 

 4113     Reserve Assessments                       .00            .00       3,301.50       3,301.50CR       3,301.50CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    AR0000    AR01          3,301.50    Apply Assmt/Opt Charges

 

 4210     Interest - Checking                       .00            .00            .57            .57CR            .57CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
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          01/31/17    CR0000    ADJUST             .57    Jan Interest

 

 4270     Interest - Reserves                       .00            .00          25.62          25.62CR          25.62CR

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    RJ0001     MONTHLY          23.07    RESERVE INTEREST

          01/31/17    RJ0019    INTEREST           2.55    Alliance Reserve Interest

 

 4701     Reserve Assessments                       .00       3,301.50            .00       3,301.50       3,301.50

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    RJ0015    RECORD        3,301.50    Reserve Funding Transfer

 

 4702     Reserve Fund Interest                     .00          25.62            .00          25.62          25.62

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    RJ0001     MONTHLY          23.07    RESERVE INTEREST

          01/31/17    RJ0019    INTEREST           2.55    Alliance Reserve Interest

 

 6450     Irrigation Repairs & Maint                .00         771.32            .00         771.32         771.32

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/03/17    AP0066    VH2349          771.32    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGM   JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

 

 6545     Landscape Maint. - Contract               .00       3,990.80            .00       3,990.80       3,990.80

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/03/17    AP0066    VH2349        3,690.80    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGM   JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

          01/03/17    AP0071    VH2350          300.00    GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPE MGM   JAN LANDSCAPE MAINTENANC

 

 6560     Landscape Replacement                     .00          75.00            .00          75.00          75.00

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    AP8417    VH2383           75.00    UNIQUE GARDENS, LLC         AMENITY MAINTENANCE/TRASH

 

 7130     Gate Database Management                  .00         150.00            .00         150.00         150.00

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/03/17    AP0005    VH2351          150.00    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   MANAGEMENT FEES

 

 7145     Gate Repair                               .00         325.00            .00         325.00         325.00

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/13/17    AP0070    VH2356          325.00    ACTION SECURITY             JAN MAINTENANCE

 

 7150     Gate Telephone                            .00         130.96            .00         130.96         130.96

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/18/17    AP0007    VH2367          130.96    FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS     841-351-8373-121307-5

Date 02/27/17  Time:12:26:59 Bradford Manor Townhomes Association, Inc. Report #8475   Page: 8

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 01/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   01/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



 

 7225     Amenity Maintenance Repair                .00         480.00            .00         480.00         480.00

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    AP8417    VH2383          480.00    UNIQUE GARDENS, LLC         AMENITY MAINTENANCE/TRASH

 

 7251     Cabana Cleaning & Supplies                .00       1,460.00            .00       1,460.00       1,460.00

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/25/17    AP8399    VH2370          120.00    UNIQUE GARDENS, LLC         DOG AREA CLEAN UP

          01/31/17    AP0012    VH2391          240.00    NEW PERFECT SERVICES, INC   JAN COMMON AREAS

          01/31/17    AP8417    VH2383          320.00    UNIQUE GARDENS, LLC         AMENITY MAINTENANCE/TRASH

          01/31/17    AP8443    VH2388          240.00    NEW PERFECT SERVICES, INC   OCT 16 SERVICE

          01/31/17    AP8443    VH2389          240.00    NEW PERFECT SERVICES, INC   NOV 16 SERVICE

          01/31/17    AP8443    VH2390          300.00    NEW PERFECT SERVICES, INC   DEC 16 SERVICE

 

 7370     Pool Contract Service                     .00         335.00            .00         335.00         335.00

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/16/17    AP0067    VH2362          335.00    POOL PRO WEST COAST INC     JAN POOL SERVICE

 

 7610     Cable Service                             .00       4,469.09            .00       4,469.09       4,469.09

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    AP0023    VH2381        4,353.69    COMCAST COMMUNICATIONS      15515 417518-02 8

          01/31/17    AP0025    VH2382          115.40    COMCAST COMMUNICATIONS      15515-425245-01-9

 

 7620     Electricity - General                     .00         757.19            .00         757.19         757.19

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/16/17    AP0003    VH2360           68.47    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   DEC 47402-29341

          01/16/17    AP0072    VH2363           31.34    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   DEC 71238-58347

          01/16/17    AP0073    VH2364          633.18    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   89829-28502

          01/31/17    AP0003    VH2384           24.20    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   47402-29341

 

 7625     Electricity - Streetlights                .00         205.11            .00         205.11         205.11

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/16/17    AP0001    VH2359          205.11    FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COM   JAN 023498-13051

 

 7660     Trash Service                             .00          52.46            .00          52.46          52.46

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/03/17    AP0026    VH2348           52.46    WASTE MANAGEMENT            JAN 047-0280570-0487-2

 

 7690     Water/Sewer                               .00         123.70            .00         123.70         123.70

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/12/17    AP0014    VH2355          123.70    SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC UT   JAN 357183-558274

Date 02/27/17  Time:12:26:59 Bradford Manor Townhomes Association, Inc. Report #8475   Page: 9

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 01/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   01/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



 

 8020     Bank Charges                              .00         916.98            .00         916.98         916.98

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/13/17    AP0020    VH2357          916.98    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   REIMBURSABLE FEES

 

 8400     Insurance D & O and Liability             .00         397.19            .00         397.19         397.19

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/01/17    RJ0002     AUG2017          81.77    COMMUNITY INSUR

          01/01/17    RJ0002     AUG2017         315.42    COMMUNITY INSUR

 

 8480     Legal Expense                             .00         675.00            .00         675.00         675.00

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/31/17    AP8432    VH2386          675.00    DAVID W WILCOX              FOSTER VS BMT

 

 8560     Management Fees                           .00       1,242.48            .00       1,242.48       1,242.48

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/03/17    AP0005    VH2351        1,242.48    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   MANAGEMENT FEES

 

 8600     Misc. Administrative Expense              .00         505.10            .00         505.10         505.10

 

            DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE

          01/13/17    AP0020    VH2357          505.10    MELROSE MANAGEMENT PARTNE   REIMBURSABLE FEES

 

Gnd Total:                                           .00     119,685.09     119,685.09            .00            .00
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